BOWEN, MICLETTE & BRITT OF FLORIDA, LLC



1715 N. Westshore Blvd. Suite 920, Tampa, FL 33607 813-282-1938 800-474-5686

May 23, 2017

RE: CrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc.

Status of Bondability

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as evidence of our willingness to provide the necessary 100% Performance and Payment Bonds to CrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc. in the event they are awarded a project.

It has been our pleasure to provide surety credit for CrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc. for many years. We have never been called upon for a bond which we have not gladly provided, nor do we anticipate the contractor to undertake any project that we would hesitate to bond because of its size or nature.

We have a line of credit established with North American Specialty Insurance Company allowing for single bonds up to \$150,000,000 and an aggregate program of \$350,000,000. North American Specialty Insurance Company is an A.M. Best Rated company of A+, XV and is listed in the Department of the Treasury Federal Registry with underwriting limitations of \$31,838,000.

We regard this firm as one of the premiere contractors in the industry and we feel the principals of CrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc. possess broad experience, financial responsibility and high integrity. Without reservation, we highly recommend CrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc. to you.

This letter is not an assumption of liability, nor should it be considered a bid, payment or performance bond.

Sincerely,

Bøwen, Miclette & Britt of Florida, LLC

James C. Congelio Attorney-In-Fact